(1) During the month of Apr1l1 this squad.ron continued to fl;/ 
photographic reconnaissance in the I Corps area a.s well as in trJ.3 Di'Ii!. 
and southern North llietnam. Weather conditions throt!ghonb A:,:lril cJ.ictC:,t"d 
the loss of only twenty-two (22) sched:Jled photo missions and t.he 
squadron completed two hundred and forty-siX (246) targets. IR COVCr'3ga 

increased two fold over the previous month. This was due to bettor' 
prevailing weather conditions throu.ghout the I Corps area and the 
addition of a.vailnble IR targets located in Laos. Missions 0.0;;1'11 :in 
the Laotian area were highly successful throug~out the month of April